
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Mullingar

The Welcome To Mullingar ON2/ON3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 Inside draw could very well help Lisa’s chances if breaking well.               2-1
T2 ON2 Two smart trials here so far, this is a good novice event.                            2-1
T3 ON2 Top kennel who always does very well in these types of events.                2-1
T4 ON3 Will need to improve on his trials to get in a blow tonight.                          2-1
T5 ON3 Well educated youngster, could all come down to the start.                       2-1
T6 ON2 Draw could prove troublesome, will go close with a clear round.              2-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.32]
TR: Owner[30.32-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Philip  Fitzpatrick (Co. Meath.) Ibew.B.(Droopys Got It-Revilo Janey).Aug'24REVILO LISA

Mar 28'26 56 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L RL 30.82 -.50 Slow MGRRevilo Shane *30.32
Mar 7'26 56 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.76 -.20 Slow MGRGranree Beuty 19.70

Blue

2 [29.84]
TR: Gerard Quigley[29.84-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Enda Corcoran (Co. Roscommon.) Mbk.B.(Born Warrior-Ballybride Queen).Aug'24BALLYGARRY EMMA

Mar 28'26 53 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M 30.34 -.50 Slow MGRShort And Sweet *29.84
Mar 20'26 63 350T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 19.72 -.15 Slow MGRShort And Sweet *19.57

White

3 [29.75]
TR: David Murray[29.75-MGR] 0 0 00Miss Anna Murray (Mullingar Westmeath) Mf.B.(Dromana Bucko-Miss Chicky).Oct'24LOLLIPOP LUCY

Mar 21'26 57 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M-W 30.25 -.50 Slow MGRMaster Stroke *29.75
Mar 6'26 56 350T    T4 0.00 1st 7L M 19.68 -.20 Slow MGRGurteen Borris *19.48

Black

4 [30.11]
TR: Rosemary Price[30.11-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbe.D.(Sober Glory-Saleen Diana).Oct'24THANKS DA

Mar 14'26 74 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 9L 30.52 -.50 Slow MGRPennys Sober 30.65
Feb 21'26 79 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.97 -1.00 Slo MGRPennys Sober 30.11

Orange

5 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.01-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Droopys Flytline-Droopys Ahead).Oct'24ANGEL WINGS

Mar 28'26 58 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 30.52 -.50 Slow MGRBlue Flash *30.02
Mar 12'26 64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd sh 30.00 Sand DLK Statsman 30.01
Feb 19'26 61 400T    T2 7.61 1st 6L 22.67 -.30 Slow DLK Clongill Fame *22.37
Jan 29'26 61 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 14L 22.17 Sand DLK Supa Mizzy 23.15

Stripes

6 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbkw.B.(Koblenz-Hawkfield Breeze).May'24HAWKFIELD RISK

Mar 27'26 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L M 30.31 -.50 Slow MGRFeora Jane *29.81
Mar 20'26 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L RL 30.46 -.40 Slow MGRKenyan Spark *30.06

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  
A6-A7

Mullingar

The Play The Connect 6 A6/A7 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6 Still a maiden, might need assistance from the grader to get winning.      9-4
T2 A7 A7 Stayed on well to win a sprint race here last week, will improve.                2-1
T3 A6 A3 Returning from a break, has some good form in the bank.                          2-1
T4 A6 A6 Still learning her trade, can loose concentration in races.                           2-1
T5 A7 A7 Got off the mark here last week, can go close again with clear run.           2-1
T6 A6 A6 Comes here from sprinting in Dundalk, only wide seed in the line-up.      9-4

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.79]
TR: Thomas Kerrigan[29.79-MGR] 5 0 20Mr. Thomas  Kerrigan (Moate) Iwbk.D.(Fromposttopillar-Maddieluluver).Aug'24CAULRY POST TPW €190

Mar 25'26 67 525R    A6 T2 3.54 4644 6th 3L/nk/hd Bmp 1,Crd 3 30.33 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRLoudest Whisper 30.07
Mar 13'26 68 525R    A6 T1 3.69 6666 6th 12.0L SlAw,Crd 1 30.41 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRKuma Valyrian 30.65
Mar 7'26 68 350R    S5 T4 4.91 66 6th 14.0L Blk 1,RnOn 19.54 -.20 Slow MGRCoolree Say 20.32
Feb 28'26 68 525R    ON2 T4 3.59 2222 3rd 12.5L Chl 1,EvCh 29.42 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDroopys Weaver 29.79
Feb 21'26 69 525R    ON2 T4 3.76 6654 3rd 17L EvAw,Crd 1 30.31 -1.00 Slo 6/1 MGRDroopys Weaver 30.50

Blue

2 [30.63]
TR: Owner[30.63-MGR] 1 1 00Ms Laura Kenna (Co. Kildare) Idkbd.D.(Kilara Icon-Fuzzys Rocket).Sep'24CEALLAIGHS BOY TPW €225

Mar 28'26 70 350R    ON3 T3 4.92 22 1st 0.5L ChlBS,LdNrL 19.62 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRHazelwood Harry *19.42
Mar 20'26 71 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 5L 30.68 -.40 Slow MGRBotswana Jack 30.63
Feb 20'26 74 325T    T3 0.00 1st 3L M 18.27 Sand NWBWont Ring Me *18.27

White

3 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 35 5 65Mr. Noel  Browne (Co. Meath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-New Exile).Apr'23DARBYS ZOE TPW €2,390

Feb 28'26 53 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 30.74 -.50 Slow MGRAdis Ace *30.24
Dec 18'25 53 525R    A6 T4 2.13 4446 6th 5.50L/hd/SlAw,RnOn 29.98 -.20 Slow 8/1 SPK Pay Back 30.19
Nov 9'25 54 525R    A7 T2 3.42 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 30.18 -.40 Slow 5/2f MGRHome Luca *29.78
Oct 31'25 54 525R    A7 T1 3.49 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 30.37 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRPinkepinke *29.97
Jun 27'25 54 525R    A6 T1 3.41 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ClrRn 29.72 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRLiven Er Up *29.22

Black

4 [29.73]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.73-MGR] 6 0 20Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23ITALIAN BELLA TPW €195

Mar 13'26 57 325T    T1 0.00 1st 5L 18.18 Sand NWBPennys Heart *18.18
Feb 1'26 58 525R    A6 T5 3.41 1122 3rd 2.0L LdRu,EvCh 30.09 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRArdevan Hawk 29.73
Jan 11'26 58 525R    A6 T5 3.60 1244 5th 5.5L/nk Ld 1,EvCh 30.14 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRRiviera Richie 30.04
Dec 21'25 58 525R    A6 T6 3.72 5544 5th 10.5L SlAw,W 4 30.35 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRDroopys Riveria 30.48
Aug 8'25 60 525R    A7 T6 3.66 5566 6th 16.0L/hd W 1,Bmp 4 30.28 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRKuma Harley 30.91

Orange

5 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-MGR] 1 1 00Mr. John Snell (Co. Laois.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Burgess Millie).Jul'24MILLIES WOOD TPW €325

Feb 28'26 63 525R    ON3 T5 3.62 4422 1st 8L BmpRu,Ld 4 30.26 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRKnockmant Champ *29.76
Feb 21'26 64 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis M 31.93 -1.00 Slo MGRShaneboy Spirit *30.93
Feb 7'26 66 525ST  T2 4.62 2nd 0.5L Bmp 2,RnOn 30.67 -.30 Slow KKY Monroe Bess 30.40
Jan 28'26 65 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3L M 30.46 -.30 Slow KKY Happywood *30.16

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.60-DLK] 3 0 01Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Mcinerney-Illnotbeback).Sep'24SUPA MIZZY TPW €55

Mar 21'26 55 400R    S6 T6 7.42 56 6th 7.75L/hd W 2,NvShw 21.71 Sand DLK Miss Tennessee 22.26
Mar 14'26 55 400R    S8 T6 7.46 11 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,EvCh 22.00 Sand DLK Boynepark Rock 22.05
Feb 13'26 55 400R    S7 T3 7.62 66 6th 19.50L/n Outp,NvShw 21.52 Sand DLK Hudson 22.90
Feb 5'26 55 525T    T4 2.74 1st dis 30.60 Sand DLK Clongill Connie *30.60
Jan 29'26 56 400T    T5 7.49 1st 14L 22.17 Sand DLK Angel Wings *22.17

Sectional Time:First preference Res: B,C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

The Sporting Press Online Edition A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2 Possess bags of early speed, and experience, good first run here.           11-4
T2 A6 A5 No show last week, has a lot to find to get involved tonight.                       5-2
T3 A5 A5 Went off favourite last week, grader has thrown her a lifeline tonight.       2-1
T4 A5 A2 This veteran still retains plenty of ability, forget last week’s run.               5-2
T5 A5 A5 Made all last week, will go very close if repeating that excellent run.        2-1
T6 A5 A4 Will strip fitter for latest run after a short break, will need clear round.     9-4

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.71]
TR: Vincent McKenna[29.06-SPK] 48 11 78Garrafrauns-Syndicate (Dunmore) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22LALLYS LEGACY TPW €4,235

Mar 14'26 69 525R    A4 T3 3.46 1111 2nd 2.5L VQaw,HdNrL 30.04 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRPippas Baby 29.71
Mar 6'26 70 525R    A4 T1 0.97 2233 6th 8.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 3 29.29 Sand 6/4 NWBTrump Line 29.87
Jan 30'26 70 525R    A5 T3 3.31 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.60 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Balrobuck Tom *29.50
Jan 23'26 70 525R    A5 T1 3.35 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.49 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Burnpark Shadow *29.39
Apr 24'25 74 525R    A4 T1 2.14 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ALd 29.06 Sand 5/4 SPK Who Shot Donnie *29.06

Blue

2 [30.28]
TR: Owner[29.67-NWB] 6 0 10Mr. Matt  Kilduff (Co. Kildare) Mbdw.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24BOTSWANA JACK TPW €50

Mar 28'26 70 525R    A6 T5 3.53 6666 6th 22.5L W 2,RnOn 29.82 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRelegate 30.89
Mar 20'26 70 525T    T6 0.00 1st 1L 30.68 -.40 Slow MGRBotswana Lily *30.28
Feb 27'26 73 325R    S6 T5 0.00 4th 4L/nk SlAw,W 2 17.90 Sand 3/1 NWBCoonagh Halfway 18.20
Dec 12'25 71 325R    S5 T6 0.00 3rd 4.0L EvAw,A 3rd 17.81 Sand 3/1 NWBClonearl Mist 18.09
Sep 5'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 0.97 1244 4th 8.5L Ld 1,Crd 2 29.08 Sand 3/1 NWBArrow Twirl 29.67

White

3 [30.46]
TR: David Murray[30.46-MGR] 3 0 10The-Faithful-Lads-Syn (Killeigh Tullamore) Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Ballymac Sanjose).Aug'24JOACHIM TPW €50

Mar 28'26 67 525R    A4 T3 3.63 6654 4th 10.5L/hd Crd 1,FinWl 30.31 -.50 Slow 5/4FMGRIcecool Chanel 30.55
Mar 7'26 67 400R    ON2 T2 7.33 25 5th 8.00L EP,Bmp 1 21.34 Sand DLK Berties Bassett 21.90
Feb 28'26 66 400R    ON2 T5 7.39 33 3rd 5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 21.60 Sand DLK Carrick Yorky 21.97
Jan 30'26 66 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L M,Ck Ri 30.61 -.50 Slow MGRDa Burger 30.46
Jan 22'26 66 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L 22.29 Sand DLK Da Burger 22.39

Black

4 [29.04]
TR: David O'Neill[29.04-MGR] 62 10 1013John-Joe-Boys-Syn (Legan Longford) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Shrewd Clover).Sep'21SHREWD MEMORIES TPW €4,440

Mar 20'26 62 525R    A5 T6 3.57 3444 5th 7.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.62 -.40 Slow 7/2 MGRBalthasar 29.75
Mar 8'26 62 525R    A5 T5 3.44 1111 1st nk Ld 1,StyOn 30.03 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRKilleshil Callie *29.53
Feb 8'26 62 525R    A4 T5 3.46 1111 1st sh LdRu,HldOn 30.00 -.50 Slow 13/2MGRBallycowen Leon *29.50
Jan 31'26 60 525R    A5 T3 3.46 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ClrRn 29.85 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRBuccaneer Jaxx *29.35
Sep 13'24 65 525R    A3 T4 3.37 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.54 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSkidroes Izzy *29.04

Orange

5 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-MGR] 8 2 22Mr. Anthony Conlon (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Ebony).Sep'23ICECOOL CHANEL TPW €765

Mar 28'26 60 525R    A4 T6 3.52 1111 1st 2.5L LdRu,ClrRn 30.31 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHold It Daisy *29.81
Feb 21'26 59 525R    A8 T6 3.58 5543 2nd 0.5L EvCh,ChlRi 31.37 -1.00 Slo 4/6f MGRKilleigh Sahara 30.40
Feb 7'26 59 525R    A8 T5 3.54 2211 1st 3L FAw,Ld 3 30.14 -.60 Slow 1/2f MGRKilleigh Sahara *29.54
Jan 31'26 59 525R    A8 T5 3.49 3112 2nd 5L Ld 2,EvCh 30.08 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRStitch Smurph 29.93
Dec 14'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.58 3333 3rd 0.5L/sh EvAw,CrdRu 30.47 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRGunner Lad 30.11

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.44-NWB] 29 5 37Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Wbew.D.(Pestana-Shinawill).Oct'22SEANOS TPW €2,180

Mar 21'26 65 350R    S5 T6 4.93 22 2nd 1L DspLd,EvCh 19.62 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRCoolree Say 19.49
Feb 28'26 65 350T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 19.76 -.20 Slow MGRDrumdoit Harry *19.56
Nov 14'25 65 525R    A6 T6 3.63 2212 1st 0.5L Chl 3,LdNrL 30.28 -.40 Slow 10/3MGRBailie Lad *29.88
Nov 9'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.51 1222 2nd 3.5L ChlBS,V W 4 29.92 -.40 Slow 5/1 MGRCoonough Maid 29.76
Oct 25'24 68 525R    A7 T4 1.07 4443 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 29.16 Sand 2/1 NWBLady Pop 29.44

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D,E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
350y/320m

20:35
 Grade  
S7-S8

Mullingar

The Sprint Racing @ Mullingar S7/S8 350

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 352y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7 Always second in a sprint here two weeks ago, will be thereabouts.          2-1
T2 S7 S3 Sal will have to exit traps at her best, to have any chance tonight.             2-1
T3 S8 S8 Supporters got their fingers burnt last time he ran in Mullingar.                 2-1
T4 S8 S5 Has winning form over the regular trip, keep an eye on the market.           5-2
T5 S9 S9 Not much experience, this shorter trip may bring out improvement.          2-1
T6 S7 S6 Lost his chance at first bend on debut here, will have learned from it.       9-4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.50]
TR: Owner[19.50-MGR] 5 0 01Mr. Joseph Gaffey (Co. Westmeath.) Ibe.B.(Good Cody-Caitlins Rose).Sep'24BE GOOD BONNIE TPW €135

Mar 21'26 61 350R    S9 T1 3.88 22 2nd 1L FAw,A 2nd 19.63 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRKnockmant Champ 19.50
Mar 13'26 63 525R    A7 T5 3.50 1222 4th 15.5L EvAw,BlkRi 30.26 -.60 Slow 13/2MGRRosards Legend 30.74
Mar 8'26 62 525R    A7 T5 3.52 3356 5th 16.0L FAw,Blk 1 30.39 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRCrackon Angie 31.01
Feb 28'26 61 525R    A7 T2 3.73 5555 5th 9.5L BmpRu,Blk 1 30.53 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRBluejig Toni 30.69
Feb 21'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.77 5566 6th 21.5L SlAw,Crd 1 30.31 -1.00 Slo 6/1 MGRDroopys Weaver 30.81

Blue

2
TR: Owner 47 6 510Mr. Sean  O'Reilly (Co. Longford.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Cranley Snowdrop).Oct'21CRANLEY SAL TPW €3,600

Feb 27'26 64 525R    A7 T1 3.33 1124 6th 16.5L VQaw,FcdCk 30.10 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRRevilo Nancy 30.65
Jan 16'26 63 525R    A7 T1 3.39 1112 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,Ck 3 30.13 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPrince Pablo 30.22
Jan 2'26 63 525R    A7 T2 3.51 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,StyOn 30.43 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRClonfert Molly *29.93
Dec 19'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.61 2322 3rd 11.0L Chl 1,Bmp 4 31.08 -.90 Slow 11/4MGRLightfoot Salata 30.95
Apr 11'23 64 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 22.55 -.20 Slow MGRCranley Bruno 22.49

White

3 [19.62]
TR: Owner[19.62-MGR] 2 0 01Ms Iryna  O'Flaherty (Naas) Idkbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lodgefield Emily).Sep'23JUNIOR CHOICE TPW €55

Feb 28'26 70 350R    S8 T2 4.88 33 2nd 1.5L FAw,ChlRi 19.72 -.20 Slow 1/2f MGRDrumdoit Amad 19.62
Jan 23'26 72 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 18.45 Sand NWBJet Fighter 18.52
Dec 5'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 1.26 3466 6th 29.0L Outp,NvShw 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBKerlogue Jet 31.43
Nov 28'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 30.17 Sand NWBJunior Bono 30.59
Sep 12'25 70 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 9L M 18.14 Sand NWBSuper Junior 18.77

Black

4
TR: Owner 36 4 34Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN ODYSSEY TPW €1,790

Mar 28'26 82 525R    A9 T3 3.53 2234 4th 5L Chl 3,Crd 3 30.39 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRShirleys Girl 30.24
Mar 21'26 82 525R    A8 T2 3.55 5544 3rd 9.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.45 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRChicken Jockey 30.61
Feb 21'26 82 525R    A8 T3 3.52 1111 3rd 2.5L Ld 2,HdNrL 31.37 -1.00 Slo 3/1 MGRKilleigh Sahara 30.54
Nov 29'25 81 525R    A8 T1 3.55 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 30.68 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBaleout Bobby *30.18
Apr 12'24 84 325T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 18.22 Sand NWBLowtown Boss *18.22

Orange

5 [19.78]
TR: Owner[19.78-MGR] 2 0 00Mr. Dan  Byrne (Co. Kildare.) Mbd.D.(King Sheeran-Vics Vicky).Jul'24BAWN BULLEY

Mar 21'26 70 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.70 -.20 Slow MGRBawn King 19.78
Mar 7'26 70 525R    A9 T2 3.60 2244 5th 10.5L EvAw,EvCh 30.24 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDa Burger 30.47
Feb 28'26 69 525R    ON3 T3 3.50 2236 6th 17.0L/dis Fell3,Fin 30.26 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRMillies Wood
Feb 21'26 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 32.14 -1.00 Slo MGRBawn King 31.17
Feb 7'26 69 525T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L 31.19 -.60 Slow MGRBluejig Peggy *30.59

Stripes

6 [19.78]
TR: Owner[19.78-MGR] 11 1 11Mr. Joe  Coffey (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH OLL TPW €390

Mar 21'26 64 350R    S7 T2 4.97 33 5th 10L EvAw,Bmp 1 19.68 -.20 Slow 1/1f MGRRacecourse Eve 20.18
Mar 13'26 64 325R    S7 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.5L Ld 2,HldOn 18.67 Sand 6/4 NWBByrneville Spice *18.67
Feb 13'26 65 325R    S6 T3 0.00 6th 12.5L EvAw,Blk 1 18.16 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBRazldazl Rosebud 18.83
Jan 30'26 66 325R    S7 T3 0.00 22 2nd 3L ClrRn,A 2nd 17.89 Sand 3/1 NWBPearl Rising 18.10
Nov 10'25 64 325R    S7 T2 0.00 12 3rd 7L EvAw,Crd 1 17.91 Sand 4/1 NWBFinnery Kobe 18.40

Sectional Time:First preference Res: F,G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

The Racing Again Next Wednesday A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Missed break when going for a five timer in Dundalk latest.                      2-1
T2 A4 A4 Tough assignment tonight, will have to hit the lids tonight to figure.       2-1
T3 A4 A3 On a bit of a losing streak, grader has thrown hi a lifeline tonight.           2-1
T4 A4 A3 Last two runs will have her fully tuned in for tonight’s task.                     2-1
T5 A4 A4 Won his novice in good style last year, has been sprinting lately.            9-4
T6 A4 A3 Finished well to win sprint last time out, has won over this trip.               2-1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.31-DLK] 16 6 31Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Ibk.B.(Crokers Spirit-Crokers Burko).May'24CROKERS BONNIE TPW €1,903

Mar 20'26 62 525R    A4 T1 2.86 5555 4th 13.25L MsdBk,RnOn 29.24 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 30.17
Mar 14'26 62 525R    A4 T4 2.48 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,DH 29.32 Sand DLK Tollstone Flash *29.32
Mar 6'26 61 525R    A5 T2 2.56 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.31 Sand DLK Tollstone Flash *29.31
Feb 28'26 61 525R    A5 T3 2.59 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.59 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira *29.59
Feb 21'26 61 525R    A5 T3 2.53 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.91 -.20 Slow DLK Tahina Jordan *29.71

Blue

2 [29.49]Late-Kilgowan Prada

TR: David Murray[29.49-MGR] 10 2 23Mr.Padraic Rogers (Ballymote Sligo) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kilgowan Pippa).Jan'24DRINANE PIPPA TPW €855

Mar 28'26 75 525R    A6 T2 3.52 4432 2nd 2.5L RL 2,AHandy 29.82 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRRelegate 29.49
Mar 14'26 75 525R    A5 T2 3.78 5555 5th 10.0L MsdBk,Bmp 29.86 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRKilleshil Callie 30.06
Feb 13'26 75 525R    A7 T1 2.71 1111 1st 3.25L Ld1/2,drclr 29.68 Sand DLK Molly Oh *29.68
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.63 5311 1st 6L Ld 2,StyOn 30.92 -.90 Slow 2/1 MGRDeelish Beauty *30.02
Dec 13'25 73 525R    ON2 T4 3.70 4422 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/4 MGRBreffni Moe 29.73

White

3 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 54 9 1416Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH TOBY TPW €5,305

Mar 27'26 78 525R    A3 T4 3.57 5533 4th 7L EvAw,W 4 29.58 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRPhoenix Meg 29.57
Mar 21'26 76 525R    A3 T4 3.55 5433 3rd 6L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.48 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRPippas Baby 29.41
Jan 18'26 77 525R    A6 T3 3.67 6664 4th 7.5L Crd 2,Crd 3 30.37 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRTibbermore 30.39
Jan 9'26 77 525R    A5 T5 3.65 5543 2nd 7L W 2,StyOn 29.72 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRKuma Targaryen 29.71
Jan 2'26 78 525R    A5 T5 3.66 5444 4th 5L SlAw,W 4 29.93 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Belle 29.78

Black

4 [29.10]Late-Bull Run Blonde

TR: David O'Neill[29.10-MGR] 40 7 124Ms. Katrine Matisone (Longford) Mbef.B.(Magical Bale-Bull Run Ballad).Jun'21BALLYFORE BLONDE TPW €3,845

Mar 20'26 64 525R    A3 T6 3.55 6644 3rd 11L EvAw,RnOn 29.32 -.40 Slow 17/2MGRClonfert Teddy 29.69
Mar 7'26 64 550R    A2 T5 4.79 6633 3rd 14L EvAw,FinWl 30.41 -.50 Slow 14/1MGRFoulkscourt Cody 30.89
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A5 T5 3.56 4431 1st 5L Bmp 1,LdNrL 30.15 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRArdevan Hawk *29.55
Nov 30'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.52 1222 1st 1.5L QAw,LdNrL 30.26 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRUrban Delight *29.76
Aug 10'25 63 525R    A4 T4 3.53 4433 2nd 3L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.39 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRFeora Kim 29.10

Orange

5 [29.45]Late-Sallagh Moe

TR: Owner[29.45-MGR] 3 1 01Mr.Seamus Reilly (Kilnaleck Cavan) Mbk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Mydras Dawn).Oct'23BREFFNI MOE TPW €555

Feb 27'26 69 400R    S5 T4 7.50 22 2nd 1.75L Chl1/2,ChlRi 21.71 Sand DLK Carrow Cashout 21.83
Jan 23'26 69 400R    S5 T4 7.85 55 4th 7.75L MsdBk,RnOn 21.61 Sand DLK Coolemount Fame 22.15
Dec 13'25 69 525R    ON2 T3 3.46 1111 1st 4L VQaw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 1/2f MGRDrinane Pippa *29.45
Nov 29'25 69 330T    T1 0.00 1st 5L RL 18.89 -.40 Slow MGRCanvas Mustang *18.49
May 21'2 73 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 29.22 Sand LMKSlick Sabre 29.50

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.53-NWB] 14 2 35Mr. Joe  Coffey (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH BOY TPW €1,110

Mar 14'26 73 350R    S5 T2 4.79 11 1st 3.5L Ld 1,FinWl 19.41 -.20 Slow 6/4 MGRCoolree Say *19.21
Mar 7'26 73 350R    S5 T3 4.80 44 3rd 6.5L V W 1,FinWl 19.54 -.20 Slow MGRCoolree Say 19.79
Feb 13'26 74 525R    A4 T6 0.00 3rd 5L SlAw,ChlBS 29.58 -.40 Slow 5/1 NWBSandyhill Tommy 29.53
Feb 6'26 75 525R    A4 T6 1.10 2122 2nd 0.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.56 Sand 3/1 NWBSandyhill Tommy 29.59
Sep 8'25 76 525R    A6 T3 1.04 2111 1st 3.5L Crd 1,LdBS 29.58 Sand 9/4 NWBAndys Call *29.58

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H,I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A3
Mullingar

Rebecca's big 2-0 -! A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Ideal draw for Leon to get back in the winner’s circle tonight.                 2-1
T2 A3 A3 Faded from third bend in last outing, will be much fitter tonight.            2-1
T3 A3 A2 Last win came when in the white jacket, so draw not a problem.            3-1
T4 A3 A2 Excellent strike rate, may just need tonight’s race though.                     2-1
T5 A3 A3 Kennel in fantastic form, with a treble here last Saturday, shortlisted.  2-1
T6 A3 A2 Has been doing all her running in the kingdom, good draw tonight.       2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.92]
TR: Thomas Kerrigan[28.92-MGR] 49 12 1213Mr. Ned Berry/Mr. Joseph Gaffey (Co. West Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BALLYCOWEN LEON TPW €4,808

Mar 25'26 73 525R    A4 T3 3.64 3322 2nd 2L EvAw,ChlRi 29.56 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRKuma Muezza 29.20
Mar 13'26 74 525R    A4 T2 3.68 6664 4th 5.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 3 30.08 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRKuma Muezza 29.85
Mar 8'26 74 525R    A5 T1 3.59 4332 1st 1L LckEP,LdNrL 29.84 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRApache Gem *29.34
Feb 1'26 73 525R    A4 T2 3.62 5333 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdRi 30.25 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRArdevan Rosie *29.75
Dec 15'24 72 525R    A2 T5 3.49 3311 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyOn 29.42 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRKilleshil Milo *28.92

Blue

2 [29.75]Late-Swift Gallop

TR: Owner[29.59-SPK] 23 4 14Mrs. Rita O'Donnell (Co. Meath) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Lazy Boots).Jun'23GUNNER JO TPW €1,740

Mar 21'26 63 525R    A3 T1 3.52 3345 6th 13.5L/hd EvAw,FdRi 29.48 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRPippas Baby 29.93
Feb 7'26 64 350R    S0 T2 0.00 6th 17.0L MsdBk,A 6th 18.54 Sand 10/1 SPK Early Payout 19.73
Dec 12'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.79 -.20 Slow SPK *29.59
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.47 1112 5th 13.00L Ld,EvCh 29.77 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBallybob Curtis 30.18
Apr 6'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.56 3244 4th 7.00L RL 2,RnOn 30.45 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRSultao Queen 30.44

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.00-MGR] 28 8 45Breaking-The-Chain-Syn (Tara) Ibe.B.(Confident Rankin-Taylor Kate).Apr'23COOLDERRY KATE TPW €3,660

Mar 28'26 59 525R    A1 T1 3.57 4432 2nd 6L Crd 1,Chl 3 29.48 -.50 Slow 5/4FMGRPat The Doc 29.40
Mar 7'26 59 550R    A2 T1 4.78 3344 4th 20L EvAw,Mid 30.41 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRFoulkscourt Cody 31.31
Feb 21'26 58 550R    A2 T3 4.72 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 31.90 -1.00 Slo 6/4f MGRJameson Johnny *30.90
Feb 7'26 58 550R    A2 T1 4.78 1111 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,AHandy 30.79 -.60 Slow 4/5f MGRPat The Doc 30.36
Jan 31'26 59 525R    A2 T2 3.47 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.50 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRTiny Butler *29.00

Black

4 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-MGR] 18 6 14Mr. Michael Dalton (Co. Meath.) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Micklem Cuckoo).Oct'22MICKLEM ICE TPW €2,165

Mar 20'26 61 325T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.73+.10 Fast NWB *17.83
Jan 31'26 58 525R    A2 T1 3.49 2366 6th 11.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.50 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRCoolderry Kate 29.82
Aug 3'25 57 525R    A2 T2 3.52 5431 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 4 30.03 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSheza Temptress *29.53
Jul 26'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.47 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.43 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBreffni Scardy *28.93
Apr 5'25 60 525R    A3 T1 3.49 1111 1st 2.5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.98 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRKilleshil Devine *29.48

Orange

5 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 31 6 66Mr. Joe  Campbell (Co. Laois.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'23HOME OONAGH TPW €2,855

Mar 25'26 62 525R    A3 T4 3.47 2222 1st 3.5L FAw,LdNrL 29.74 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRTiny Butler *29.24
Mar 13'26 63 525R    A3 T4 3.82 6655 3rd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.09 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRLaurens Pick 29.73
Mar 6'26 62 525R    A5 T6 3.47 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,StyOn 29.72 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRTrapper Flyer *29.22
Feb 20'26 62 525R    A5 T3 3.44 1111 1st 8L QAw,ALd 30.60 -1.00 Slo 5/2 MGRBreffni Katie *29.60
Dec 14'25 63 525R    A5 T5 3.44 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,HldOn 29.69 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRNice Flight *29.29

Stripes

6 [30.02]
TR: Owner[29.04-TRL] 19 4 57Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Wbk.B.(Feora Chris-Coolavanny Model).Jul'23FEORA JANE TPW €1,875

Mar 27'26 62 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 30.31 -.50 Slow MGRHawkfield Risk 30.02
Mar 14'26 63 570R    A3 T6 5.58 4333 3rd 7.50L EvAw,EvCh 31.19+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Bonnies Boy 31.81
Nov 18'25 63 525R    A3 T6 3.21 5222 1st 0.5L Crd 2,LdRi 29.14 -.10 Slow 13/8 TRL Daleroad Dubh *29.04
Aug 19'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.21 3221 1st 3L Crd 2,Ld 4 29.23 Sand 2/1f TRL Meatballmaachina *29.23
May 16'2 62 525R    A4 T4 3.19 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.04+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Hellroad Sleeper *29.14

Sectional Time:First preference Res: J,K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
350y/320m

21:20
 Grade  
S1-S2

Mullingar

The Blink And You'll Miss It S1/S2 350

Wnr €255, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 352y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S2 On a hattrick tonight, after two wins in sprints in Thurles.                     2-1
T2 S2 S2 Landed the odds on track debut, despite taking a bump at first bend.  2-1
T3 S2 S0 Multiple winner in this discipline in Newbridge, has run here before.    2-1
T4 S2 S1 Kennel does well in sprints, has form in behind the two dog here.        2-1
T5 S1 S1 Won on his last visit here, this is a bit tougher race tonight.                  2-1
T6 S1 S1 Only wide seed in the line-up, will go close with a trouble-free run.      2-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[19.47-GLY] 5 2 02Ms Claire McKenna/Mrs. Elizabeth  McKen Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Mayahs Baby).Aug'24LADY DIVINE TPW €515

Mar 14'26 63 330R    S2 T1 0.00 11 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 18.01 Sand 2/1 THR Rossa Shelby *18.01
Mar 7'26 62 330R    S7 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 18.10 Sand 5/4 THR Nothing Flashy *18.10
Feb 13'26 62 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 14 4th 6.0L FAw,Blk1/2 19.44 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Orbsen Bluebell 19.81
Feb 6'26 62 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 19.41 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Patch It Up 19.53
Jan 30'26 62 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 12 2nd 3L FAw,EvCh 19.31 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Noelles Bebeto 19.47

Blue

2 [19.21]
TR: Vincent McKenna[19.06-GLY] 38 21 58Mr. Hughie Keleghan (Headford Road) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22NASHVILLE TPW €6,585

Mar 21'26 73 350R    S1 T1 4.83 11 1st 4L Bmp 1,FinWl 19.41 -.20 Slow 1/3f MGRDestination Dan *19.21
Mar 13'26 76 325R    S1 T2 0.00 12 3rd 2L EP,Ld 1 18.01 Sand 1/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 18.15
Dec 6'25 76 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st dis QAw,drclr 19.11 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Peteles Prospect *19.06
Nov 21'25 76 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 19.18 Sand 4/5 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.18
Oct 24'25 75 350R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 4L LdRu,ALd 19.23 Sand 4/6 GLY Stonepark Sam *19.23

White

3
TR: Owner[18.88-SPK] 53 14 811Mr. Thomas  Connor (Co. Galway.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Blackstone May).Feb'22HEATHLAWN BEST TPW €7,030

Mar 6'26 71 325R    S1 T1 0.00 3rd 2.0L RL,RnOn 17.68 Sand 4/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 17.82
Feb 27'26 71 350R    S1 T3 0.00 3rd 3.50L 18.76 Sand 4/1 SPK Kirk Michael 19.00
Feb 6'26 70 325R    S1 T1 0.00 42 1st 1L EvAw,LdRi 17.81 Sand 2/1 NWBBarrington Lad *17.81
Jan 23'26 71 325R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 4L DH 17.79 Sand 3/1 NWBSame Oul Town *17.79
Nov 1'25 69 400R    SS0 T3 6.89 22 4th 1.5L/nk Chl 1,EvCh 21.48 -.20 Slow 14/1MGRDefender 21.40

Black

4 [19.50]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[19.48-SPK] 24 5 35The-Fair-Play-Syndicate (Loughduff) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Ardevan Jewel).Dec'22POSH JENNY TPW €1,575

Mar 21'26 62 350R    S1 T5 4.79 22 3rd 4L/hd FAw,Bmp 1 19.41 -.20 Slow 5/1 MGRNashville 19.50
Feb 28'26 62 400T    T4 0.00 Solo 22.34 -.20 Slow MGR *22.14
Nov 15'25 62 400T    T4 0.00 Solo 21.78 -.20 Slow MGR *21.58
Aug 2'25 60 400R    S4 T2 7.00 11 1st 5.5L LdRu,ClrRn 21.82 -.20 Slow6/4jfMGREnniscouch Lady *21.62
Jul 19'25 59 400R    S5 T1 7.20 22 2nd 3L FAw,AHandy 21.86 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRRosards Champ 21.87

Orange

5 [19.29]
TR: Joe Ivory[19.07-SPK] 7 2 10Mr David Geraghty (Kildalkey Meath) Mdkbd.D.(King Sheeran-Hopalong Sal).Apr'24TOWNSPARK KING TPW €880

Mar 27'26 70 400R    S1 T5 7.29 11 3rd 1.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 21.60 Sand DLK Moss King 21.70
Mar 7'26 71 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 19.07 Sand SPK *19.07
Dec 20'25 72 400R    S2 T4 7.20 11 1st 2.75L EvAw,Ld 1 21.52 Sand DLK Sunday Drivers *21.52
Nov 15'25 71 400R    S4 T1 7.15 11 1st 3L LdRu,StyOn 21.82 -.20 Slow 4/6f MGRBlackberry Lass *21.62
Oct 18'25 71 350R    S5 T3 4.81 65 5th 12L/hd BBlk 1,Crd 2 19.91 -.20 Slow 4/7f MGRThis Just In 20.56

Stripes

6 [19.39]
TR: Owner[19.08-ECY] 22 6 33Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Wbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Liberty Marie).Oct'22CUSHIE TORNADO TPW €1,865

Mar 14'26 74 350T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 19.59 -.20 Slow MGRSmurph Tommy *19.39
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A0 T6 3.57 2222 3rd 5.5L ChlBS,EvCh 29.82 -.80 Slow 10/1MGRBawn Jet 29.40
Sep 13'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.34 66 6th 14.5L LckEP,A 6th 21.56 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRMossend Rob 22.37
Nov 21'24 75 525R    A1 T5 1.20 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 28.53+.20 Fast11/8 LMKCabriol Billy *28.73
Feb 22'24 73 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 0 19.18 -.10 Slow ECY Cushie The Best 19.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L,M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  
A1-A2

Mullingar

Slan Abhaile A1/A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Never got involved in this grade last time out, red jacket will help.          2-1
T2 A1 A1 Won well on last visit to Mullingar, should have enough early pace.       2-1
T3 A1 A1 Doing all his best work up the home straight latest, fast break needed.   2-1
T4 A2 A1 Has won from the coffin box on last try over this trip, draw is ok so.       2-1
T5 A1 AA0 Will be right inn this if returning to last year’s form, interesting.              2-1
T6 A1 A1 Faded badly last week, will be thereabouts if staying the trip tonight.     2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.98-MGR] 12 4 22Mr. Sean  Dunphy (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Shima Shine-Queen Lilly).Aug'24DROOPYS RIVERIA TPW €1,245

Mar 14'26 56 525R    A1 T4 3.54 5555 5th 8.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Cathal 29.54
Feb 27'26 56 525R    A5 T2 3.58 2211 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.58 -.60 Slow 1/1f MGRHome Shannon *28.98
Feb 20'26 56 525R    A5 T2 3.51 2222 1st 1.5L Chl 1,LdNrL 30.58 -1.00 Slo 15/8MGRHome Shannon *29.58
Feb 15'26 56 525R    A5 T4 3.44 1111 2nd 1L Ld 2,HdNrL 30.62 -1.00 Slo 6/4f MGRRiviera Richie 29.69
Feb 6'26 56 525R    A4 T2 3.64 5555 4th 4.0L/nk Bmp 1,RlRi 29.86 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRKuma Muezza 29.66

Blue

2 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.78-SPK] 23 11 15Mr.Seamus Reilly (Ballyhaise Cavan) Ibebdw.D.(Pestana-Breffni Comet).Jul'23BREFFNI BENNY TPW €4,065

Mar 21'26 70 525R    A1 T2 2.08 3333 4th 3.25L/nk Chl 2,AHandy 28.57 Sand 3/1 SPK Scooby Marquess 28.82
Feb 20'26 71 525R    A1 T1 2.10 1111 3rd 0.75L/hd EP,Ld1/2 28.92 -.20 Slow 5/4 SPK Templeville Meg 28.78
Jan 3'26 70 525R    A1 T1 2.15 4111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.11 Sand 5/1 SPK Bluetimer *29.11
Nov 7'25 70 525R    A1 T3 1.09 1111 1st 3L 28.79 Sand 2/1 NWBPennys Wildpoppy *28.79
Oct 5'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.45 2211 1st 2L Ld 2,HldOn 29.40 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRHoudini Blue *28.90

White

3 [28.88]
TR: Paddy McCormack[28.88-MGR] 19 6 45Mr. Austin Kelly (Dublin 15.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fork Lightning).Jul'23BAILIE BOY TPW €2,245

Mar 14'26 66 525R    A1 T1 3.54 4433 3rd 6.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.48 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRHome Cathal 29.43
Feb 28'26 56 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 19.28 -.20 Slow MGRRipleys Delight 19.29
Nov 15'25 66 525R    A3 T3 3.39 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.38 -.50 Slow5/4jfMGRLawless Bird *28.88
Oct 31'25 65 525R    A3 T1 3.41 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.50 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGROne Cornetto *29.10
Oct 17'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.56 3311 1st 4.5L Ld 3,Styd 30.06 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRRivendell Lady *29.56

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.85-SPK] 21 5 13Joseph Tyrrell/John Donlon (Co.Longford) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Another Effort).Nov'23LAWLESS BIRD TPW €2,345

Mar 28'26 63 550R    A2 T1 4.10 4444 4th 3.50L/sh Blk 1,RnOn 30.51 Sand DLK Fridays April 30.76
Feb 28'26 63 550R    A2 T2 4.83 4444 5th 8.0L VQaw,Bmp 1 30.83 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFoulkscourt Cody 30.89
Feb 21'26 62 550R    A2 T2 4.84 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 31.95 -1.00 Slo 4/1 MGRFoulkscourt Cody *30.95
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A2 T4 0.00 3222 1st 1.5L FAw,LdRu 30.08 -.80 Slow 6/4 MGRKnockmant Ali *29.28
Aug 14'25 63 525R    A4 T2 2.11 3212 2nd 1L Ld 3,EvCh 28.78 Sand 7/2 SPK Harrys Pip 28.85

Orange

5 [28.65]
TR: Owner[28.33-SPK] 37 6 77Mr John Young (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Blundel Bridie).Sep'22CLONFERT ANNIE TPW €7,830

Mar 1'26 66 600R    AA0 T5 7.50 6666 6th 14.0L/dis SlAw,W 1 32.95 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRDurrow Star
Feb 20'26 65 550R    A0 T5 4.71 5556 6th 6.0L/dis Crmp,Fin 30.96 -.30 Slow 6/1 GLY Gaytime Clyde
May 17'2 66 525R    AA0 T5 2.14 3543 1st nk Blk 1,LdNrL 28.55 Sand 7/1 SPK Droopys Bundle *28.55
Apr 12'25 68 600R    A1 T4 6.04 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 32.41 Sand 1/1 SPK Drumshanbo Susie *32.41
Mar 22'25 70 525R    A0 T5 2.03 1233 2nd 3.50L ChlRu,StyOn 28.37 Sand 5/1 SPK Singalong Molly 28.61

Stripes

6 [28.72]Late-Pennys Hun

TR: Rosemary Price[28.72-MGR] 40 13 38Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Pennys Bobbyjo).Sep'21HUN TPW €4,640

Mar 28'26 59 525R    A1 T6 3.44 1113 5th 8L/nk EP,Ld 1 29.48 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRPat The Doc 29.56
Feb 28'26 59 525R    A1 T6 2.15 4566 6th 15.75L EvAw,NvShw 28.77 Sand 6/1 SPK Town Kitten 29.87
Jan 18'26 59 525R    A1 T5 3.46 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.90 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRKuma Rhaenyra *29.40
Dec 20'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.44 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 29.89 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRShear Bear *29.19
Oct 27'24 59 525R    A2 T6 3.36 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.30 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRFifis Baby 28.72

Sectional Time:First preference Res: N,O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


